Western Reserve Local School District

BOARD OF EDUCATION MAHONING COUNTY

Dallas Saunders Superintendent Cathy Romack Treasurer

13850 AKRON-CANFIELD RD BERLIN CENTER, OH 44401-9756

Phone: (330)547-4100 Fax: (330)547-9302

Debbie Farelli Principal K-5 Michael Gorby Principal 6-12 Troy Radinsky Assistant Principal

Western Reserve Local School District Student Wellness Plan Revised and Board approved March 14, 2024

In partnership with The Educational Service Center of Eastern Ohio and Alta Behavioral Healthcare Western Reserve Local School District will address the social emotional needs of the district students.

These funds will be used for salaries and retirement/benefit costs for the school nurse, elementary guidance counselor, 50% of our middle school/high school guidance counselor, as well as our school resource officer salary. We will use the rest of the funding to put towards programs to help our students, such as after school/summer tutoring, homeschooling when needed, Athletic Trainer services, community liaison, and family engagement. Instructional blended learning, dropout prevention and academic intervention for students in grades six through twelve will also be provided with DPIA funds.

Dallas Saunders, Superintendent Western Reserve Local School District

Jasmine Henning, Board President Western Reserve Local School District

ulli

Dr. Traci Hostetler, Superintendent ESC of Eastern Ohio